
Bible Reading Guide 

 
  APRIL 2020 
Wednesday, April 1 

      Deuteronomy 29, 30 

      Psalm 93 

      2 Peter 2 

Thursday, April 2 

      Deuteronomy 31, 32 

      Psalm 94 

      2 Peter 3 

Friday, April 3 

      Deuteronomy 33, 34 

      Psalm 95 

      Romans 1 

Saturday, April 4 

      Joshua 1, 2 

      Psalm 96 

      Romans 2 
 

“Nature and reason tell us that the 

highest and first love belongs to God 

our Lord. If I give my first love to 

myself, I do God a double wrong.” 
(Johan Arndt, True Christianity, 4.30) 
Sunday, April 5 

      Joshua 3, 4 

      Psalm 97 

      Romans 3 

Monday, April 6 

      Joshua 5, 6 

      Psalm 98 

      Romans 4 

Tuesday, April 7 

      Joshua 7, 8 

      Psalm 99 

      Romans 5 

Wednesday, April 8 

      Joshua 9, 10      

      Psalm 100 

      Romans 6 

Thursday, April 9 

      Joshua 11, 12 

      Psalm 101 

      Romans 7 

Friday, April 10 

      Joshua 13, 14  

      Psalm 102 

      Romans 8 

Saturday, April 11 

      Joshua 15, 16 

      Psalm 103 

      Romans 9 
“By self-love man makes himself 

into a God and becomes the enemy 

of God. Out of this springs self-will, 

self-honor, and sef-praise, the most 

abominable robbery of God.” (Johan 

Arndt, True Christianity, 4.31) 
Sunday, April 12 

      Joshua 17, 18 

      Psalm 104 
       Romans 10 

Monday, April 13 

      Joshua 19, 20 

      Psalm 105 

      Romans 11 

Tuesday, April 14 

      Joshua 21, 22  

      Psalm 106  

      Romans 12 

Wednesday, April 15 

      Joshua 23, 24 

      Psalm 107 

      Romans 13 

Thursday, April 16  

      Judges 1, 2   

      Psalm 108 

      Romans 14 

Friday, April 17 

      Judges 3, 4    

      Psalm 109  

      Romans 15 

Saturday, April 18 

      Judges 5, 6     

      Psalm 110 

      Romans 16 
 

“Out of the love of God arises the 

knowledge of good and out of self-

love comes the knowledge of evil in 

men. From self-love springs pride 

and arrogance and all other vices.” 
(Johan Arndt, True Christianity, 4.33) 

Sunday, April 19 

      Judges 7, 8   

      Psalm 111 

      Mark 1:11--20 

Monday, April 20 

      Judges 9, 10  

      Psalm 112 

      Mark 1-21-45 

Tuesday, April 21 

      Judges 11, 12  

      Psalm 113 

      Mark 2:1 –28 

Wednesday, April 22 

      Judges 13, 14  

      Psalm 114 

      Mark 3:1-19 

Thursday, April 23 

      Judges 15, 16 

      Psalm 115 

      Mark 3:20--35 

Friday, April 24 

      Judges 17, 18  

      Psalm 116 

      Mark 4:1–20 

Saturday, April 25 

      Judges 19, 20 

      Psalm 117 

      Mark 4:21--41 

“By self-honor man robs God of what 

is his; he sets himself in God’s 

place. By so doing he also drives 

God from the hearts of other men 

and wishes to be honored by them. 

Therefore, drive self-honor out with 

repentance and faith so that the 

love of Christ might eternally dwell 

in your.” (Johan Arndt, True Christianity, 

4.40) 

Sunday, April 26 

      Judges 21, Ruth 1 

      Psalm 118 

      Mark 5:21-43 

Monday, April 27 

      Ruth 2, 3, 4 

      Psalm 119:1-8 

      Mark 6:1-29 

Tuesday, April 28 

      1 Samuel 1, 2  

      Psalm 119:9-16 

      Mark 6:30-56 

Wednesday, April 29 

 1 Samuel 3, 4 

 Psalm 119:17-24 

 Mark 7: 1-23 

Thursday, April 30 

 1 Samuel 5, 6 

 Psalm 119:25-32 

 2 Peter 1 

 

VERSE OF THE MONTH  
“They made me jealous by what 

is no god and angered me with 

their worthless idols. I will make 

them envious by those who are 

not a people; I will make them 

angry by a nation that has no 

understanding.” 
        Deuteronomy 32:21 


